MKD 3-19-98

ASSIGNMENT I

04-06-1998

SHEET

Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		March 19, 1998
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	00675050 eot.	Attorney Dkt: 5576-70
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):
Kiyoshi Suenaga Sunao Aoki Kazuo Uematsu	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	09/044746
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		-
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 9, 1998		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
 Application Serial No Patent No		\$_40.00
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Stephen M. Bodenheimer, Jr Reg. No. 28,932 Sign		3/19/98 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

	azuo UEMATSU, their addresses are as per attached DRS), have invented and own a certain invention
for which application for United States Le	has been executed on the
day of	, 19, and,
WHEREAS:	
Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "A invention and desires to confirm such right	TD. of 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this ats and to acquire all right, title and interest in and nited States Letters Patent or similar legal protection
valuable consideration, the receipt and suf ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and tran assigns, all right, title and interest in and a States Letters Patent which may be grante	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, nsfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and to said invention, including any and all United d therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, thereof, and the right to all benefits under the n of Industrial Property.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assi or will be made or entered into which wo	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been uld conflict with this assignment and sale.
said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assign	upon request, to execute any instrument which gnment in effect, and perfect the title transferred above-mentioned United States applications.
And the Commissioner of Patents of the UPatent on said above-named application a thereof to said ASSIGNEE.	United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters and on any continuation, substitute or division
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have of March, 1998	hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day
Witnesses:	ASSIGNORS:
Seiichi Tanabe	Kiyoshi SUENAGA
Showich Akkawa	Sunao AOKI
	Kazuo UEMATSU

PATENT REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0353

LIST OF ASSIGNORS

Name Address

Kiyoshi SUENAGA c/o Takasago Research & Development

Center,

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1-1, Shinhama 2-chome, Arai-cho, Takasago-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Sunao AOKI c/o Takasago Machinery Works,

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1-1, Shinhama 2-chome, Arai-cho, Takasago-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Kazuo UEMATSU - ditto -